HIGH COURT OF DELHI : NEW DELHI

(GENL-ADMN-LBRANCH) No. 1901

The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hops.), Tis Hazzri Courts,

G-7/Genl-L/DHC Dated: 21.01.2.3 24 146 7107

Dellei

Sub: Notification regarding Suspension of Advocate from Pract Sir. am directed to forward herewith a copy of Notification No. 59/2023 dated 10.01.2003,

on the above subject, received from the Secretary, Bilber State Bar Council of Patra, with a request to kindly circulate the same to all the Principal District & Sussions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi for information and necessary action.

Encl: as above

sistant Registrar (Genl.-I)

Grant Br.

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HOSE DELHI

42.33 - 42.43 Gent Marc / Circulation/2023 Dated, Delhi the 37 JAN 2003 Suize- Notification regarding Suspension of Advocates from practicing.

Forwarded a copy of the letter bearing No. 1501/6-7/GenH/OHC dated 21/01/2023 and this office bearing days No. 124/B dated 24/01/2023 alongwith its enclosures i.e. Notification Ref No. 58/2023 dated 10/01/2023 of Honorary Secretary, Blear State Bar Council, Patria, Blear on the subject cited above received from Ld. Assistant Registrar/GenLI), Horfale High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, for information and necessary action to :-

- All the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi (except Central-District).
- 2. The Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts (HCp), Dwarks Courts, Delhi. 3. All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in Central-District, Tis Hazari Courts Delhi.
- The Chairman, Website Committee, Tis Herari Courts, Daily With the request to upload the same on the Website of Delhi District Courts as per rule. 5. Dealing official for uploading the same on Cantralized Website through LAYERS as per rules.
- 6. P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges (HQs), Debt for Information

(RAKESH Officer to-Chores, Ganeral Bronch, Central Additional District & Sessions Assign, Tis Heavi Courts Delig

End. As above



Prafull Chandra Owivedi Secretary

SINERAL RECEIPT 1 8 JAN 2023 Secrept No. 41.6

Bar Council & Sangar East of Patra High Court Orena - 800 001 Ph.: 0612-2505583 Email: belopatras@email.com

err...58/2023

Outs. 10:01:2023

NOTIFICATION PROFESSIONAL MISCONDUCT

NIRANJAN KUMAR, ADVOCATE, PATNA HIGH COURT, (En. No. 208/2011 dated 97.91 2011).

It is hereby notified for general information that Shri Niranjan Kumar, Son of Shri Mahendra Singh, Advocate, Patha High Court (Blhar), who was enrolled as an Advocate by the Bits State Bar Council on 07.01.2011 vide Enrolment No. 208/2011, has been suspended from precising as an Advocate as per Resolution Item no. 07/2023 dated 08,01,2023 of Bar Council of India and unanimously adopted by Resolution No. 01/2023 dated 10.01.2023 of the Bihar State Bar Council. Thus Shri Niranjan Kumar, Advocate, Patna High Court is suspended from practicing as an Advocate in any Court or before any authority or person in India with immediate effect.

Bouerede

No. BSBC 58 /2023, Dated-10.1,2023	Secretary Bihar State Bar Council,
Secretary, Bar Council of India New Polici	THE HIGH COURT OF DE (Judicial Receipt Section
The Registrar, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi. All the members of Biter State Bar Council.	1.8 JAN 2023

The Registrary of all the State Bar Councils in Inc. 1414 The Sucretary of all me attee the usunces in bross. The Registrar, Central Administrative Titleures, Patrie, The Registrar, State Tribunets in Patrie.

The Secretary, all the Associations in Bills

All the Districts and Sessions Judge of Bitter with a request to communicate this notification to all the judicial officers under their jurisdiction.

10. The Secretary, Legal Akt, Pates. 11. The Advocate General, Biter, Pains.

 Ine Advocate German, other, Parts.
 The Law Secretary, Government of Strar, Patne. The Income Tax Conventioner, Patrix.

> Diery No. 3749 Date 19 01 01/2022

 All the Collectors of the State of Biber.
 The Director, Consolidation, Biber, Patra. 17. Parties Concerned.

GENERAL BRANCH